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abandon
abstract
academy
access
accommodate
accompany
accumulate
accurate
achieve
acknowledge
acquire
adapt
adequate
adjacent
adjust
administrate
adult
advocate
affect
aggregate
aid

albeit
allocate
alter
alternative
ambiguous
amend
analogy
analyse
annual
anticipate
apparent
append
appreciate
approach
appropriate
approximate
arbitrary
area

aspect

Academic Word List for IELTS (570)

OTKa3bIBaThCS OT
aOCTpaKTHBIN
aKaJaeMus

JIOCTYI
pPa3MeCTUTD
CONPOBOXKAATh
HaKaruIuBaThCs
TOYHBIN

JIOCTUTaTh
MIPU3HABATh
npuooperaTh
aJanTUpPOBATh
aJleKBaTHBIN
MpUJIETAOII I
peryiampoBarhb
aIMUHUCTPUPOBATH
JUISL B3POCIIBIX
aZBOKaT

BIIUATH
COBOKYITHBIM
MOMOIIIb

XOTsI

BBIJICIIATH
HU3MEHSTH
albTepHATHBA
JIBYCMBICIIEHHBIN
U3MEHUTH
aHaJIOTHs
aHaJIM3UPOBATh
r0JI0BOM
MPEABOCXHUIIATH
BUJINMBIN
n00aBISTh

[IEHUTh

MOIXO/T
COOTBETCTBYIOIIUI
PUOIN3UTENBHBIN
MIPOU3BOJIbHBIN
IJI01A]Tb

ACIICKT



41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
&1
&2

assemble
assess
assign
assist
assume
assure
attach
attain
attitude
attribute
author
authority
automate
available
aware
behalf
benefit
bias
bond
brief
bulk
capable
capacity
category
cease
challenge
channel
chapter
chart
chemical

circumstance

cite

civil
clarify
classic
clause
code
coherent
coincide
collapse
colleague
commence

cobupatbcs
OILICHUBATh
Ha3Ha4JaTh
IIOMOIIb
CUHTATh
YBEpSATH
MPUKPEIUISITh
JIOCTUTATh
OTHOIIICHUE
aTpudyT
aBTOP

BJIACTh
aBTOMATU3UPOBATh
JIOCTYITHBIN
3HaTh

HMEHH
I10JIb3a
npeayoexaeHne
CBSI3b
KpaTKui
Macca
CIIOCOOHEBIN
MOIIIHOCTE
KaTeropus
MpeKpaIaTbCs
BBI3OB

KaHaJj

riaBa

rpaduk
XUMHUYECKHH
00CTOATEILCTBO
LUTUPOBATh
IPaKTAHCKHUI
MIPOSICHUTH
KJIaCCUYECKHUU
MTYHKT

KOJI
KOT€pEHTHBIN
COBIIAJATh
KOJIJ1a1IC
KoOJIjIera

Ha4YMHAaTb



&3
&4
&5
&6
&7
&8
&9
20
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
96
29
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
106
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
116
119
120
121
122
123
124

comment
commission
commit
commodity
communicate
community
compatible
compensate
compile
complement
complex
component
compound
comprehensive
comprise
compute
conceive
concentrate
concept
conclude
concurrent
conduct
confer
confine
confirm
conflict
conform
consent
consequent
considerable
consist
constant
constitute
constrain
construct
consult
consume
contact
contemporary
context
contract
contradict

KOMMEHTapun
KOMHUCCHS
COBEPILATH
TOBap

o01aTbes
CO00I111eCTBO
COBMECTHUMBIN
KOMIIEHCHUPOBAaTh
KOMITHJINPOBATh
JIOTIOJIHATD
KOMILJIEKC
KOMITOHEHT
COEIMHEHUE
BCECTOPOHHUH
BKJIKOYATh
BBIYUCIISITH
3a0epeMeHeTh
KOHIIEHTpaT
KOHILICTILIS
3aKJII0YaTh
O/IHOBPEMEHHBIN
MIPOBOJIUTH
COBEMIAThCS
OTPaHUYUBATH
MOATBEPKIAThH
KOH(JIMKT
COOTBETCTBOBATh
corjiacue
CJIE/ICTBUE
3HAYUTEIbHBINA
COCTOATH
MOCTOSIHHAs
COCTaBJISITh
OTPaHUYUBATH
CTPOUTH
KOHCYJIbTHPOBATH
noTpeOIsATh
KOHTAaKT
COBPEMEHHBIN
KOHTEKCT
KOHTPaKT

MMPpOTHUBOPCUYUTDH



125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

contrary
contrast
contribute
controversy
convene
converse
convert
convince
cooperate
coordinate
core
corporate
correspond
couple
create
credit
criteria
crucial
culture
currency
cycle

data
debate
decade
decline
deduce
define
definite
demonstrate
denote
deny
depress
derive
design
despite
detect
deviate
device
devote
differentiate
dimension
diminish

BOTIPEKH
KOHTpACT
CIocoOCTBOBATH
crop

CO3BIBATH
o01aTbes
KOHBEPTHUPOBATh
yoex1aTh
COTPYIHUYATD
KOOPJIMHHUPOBATH
A7pO
KOpPIIOPATHBHBIN
COOTBETCTBOBATH
napa

CO3/1aBaTh
KpEeIHT
Kpurepun
pelarmmn
KYJIbTypa
BaJIIOTa

UK

JTAaHHBIC

nebaThl
JECSTUIIETUE
CHUKCHHE
BBIBOJIUTH
OTIpeIeNATh
ONpeaeIeHHbBIN
JIEMOHCTPHUPOBATH
0003HaYaTh
OTpHUIIATh
yrHETaTh
BBIBOJIUTH
JTU3aiH
HECMOTpSI Ha
00HapyX HUBaTh
OTKJIOHSITHCS
YCTPOHCTBO
MOCBSIIATh
nuddepeHIpoBaTh
u3MepeHue

YMCHbLIIATHCA



167
166
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
163
1864
185
1866
1867
1866
169
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
196
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
206

discrete
discriminate
displace
display
dispose
distinct
distort
distribute
diverse
document
domain
domestic
dominate
draft
drama
duration
dynamic
economy
edit
element
eliminate
emerge
emphasis
empirical
enable
encounter
energy
enforce
enhance
enormous
ensure
entity
environment
equate
equip
equivalent
erode
error
establish
estate
estimate
ethic

JIUCKPETHBIN
JIUCKPUMHUHUPOBATH
BBITCCHSITh
JUCILICH
pacroJiaraTh
OTACIILHBIN
HCKaXKaTh
pacrnpocTpaHAaTh
Pa3zHOOOpa3HBIN
JIOKYMEHT
JIOMCH
BHYTPEHHUH
JIOMUHUPOBATh
MPOEKT

JipaMa
MIPOJIOJDKUTENEHOCTh
JTUHAMHAYSCKUU
SKOHOMHMKA
peIaKTUPOBATh
3JIEMEHT
JIMKBUIUPOBATH
MOSIBIIITHCS
aKI[CHT
AMITUPUYECKUIN
ITO3BOJISIOT
CTaJKUBAThCS
SHEPrus
coOII0ICHHE
MOBBIIICHHS
OTPOMHBIN
o0ecreynBaTh
CYILIHOCTh
OKpY’Karolas cpeia
MIPUPABHUBATH
0bopyoBaTh
SKBHUBAJICHT
pa3pyiarb
OIInoKa
YCTaHOBUTH
UMYIIIECTBO
OLIEHKa

3THKa



209 ethnic STHUYECKUI

210 evaluate OLICHUBATh

211 eventual BO3MOYKHBIH
212 evident OYCBUIHBIN
213 evolve pa3BUBATLCS
214 exceed IIPEBBIIATH
215 exclude HCKJIIOYATh
216 exhibit SKCIIOHAT

217 expand paciupsTh
218 expert JKCIIEpPT

219 explicit SIBHBIM

220 exploit JKCIUIyaTUPOBaTh
221 export JKCIIOPT

222 expose [OJIBEpPraTh
223 external BHEIIHUHN

224 extract JKCTPAKT

225 facilitate Croco0CTBOBATH
226 factor ¢dakrop

227 feature 0COOEHHOCTh
2285 federal benepanbHbIN
229 fee B3HOC

230 file ¢aiin

231 final OKOHYATEJIbHBII
232 finance (buHaHCHI

233 finite KOHEYHBIH

234 flexible THOKHIA

235 fluctuate KoJIe0aThCs
236 focus doxyc

237 format dopmar

2385 formula dopmyna

239 forthcoming MPEACTOALLNN
240 found HalJIeHBI

241 foundation OCHOBBI

242 framework pamKn

243 function byHKIHS

244 fund bonn

245 fundamental byHIaMeHTaIbHBIN
246 furthermore KpOME TOI'0
247 gender o

245 generate MOPOXKIATh
249 generation MTOKOJIEHUE

250 globe 3€MHOM ap



251
252
253
254
255
256
257
2586
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
260
267
2686
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
2860
261
2862
2863
264
2865
266
287
2686
2869
290
291
292

goal
grade
grant
guarantee
guideline
hence
hierarchy
highlight
hypothesis
identical
identify
ideology
ignorant
illustrate
image
immigrate
impact
implement
implicate
implicit
imply
impose
incentive
incidence
incline
income
incorporate
index
indicate
individual
induce
inevitable
infer
infrastructure
inherent
inhibit
initial
initiate
injure
innovate
input
insert

1eb

KJ1acc

IPaHT

rapanTus
PYKOBOJISIIIIETO
oTCcrofa
uepapxus
BBIJICIIUTH
rUIoTesa
UICHTUYHBIN
UAEHTU(PULIUPOBATD
UJICOJIOTHS
HEBE)KECTBEHHBIM
WJUTFOCTPUPOBATH
n300pakeHUE
UMMHTPUPOBATH
BIIUSIHUE
OCYIIECTBIISITh
BITYThIBaTh
HESIBHBIN
Moipa3yMeBaTh
HaBsI3bIBATH
CTUMYIT

najieHue
CKJIOHSITh

JI0XO
BKJIKOYATh
WHJIEKC
YKa3bIBaTh
YEeJIOBEK
WHIYLIUPOBATH
HEn30eKHbIN
BBIBOJUTH
uH(ppacTpyKkTypa
MPUCYLIUI
TOPMO3HUTh
HavyaJIbHbBIN
MHULIMUPOBATH
paHUTh

BBOJIUTH HOBIIIECTBA
BXO/]I

BCTaBUTb



293
294
295
296
297
2986
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
306
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334

insight
inspect
instance
institute
instruct
integral
integrate
integrity
intelligent
intense
interact

intermediate

internal
interpret
interval
intervene
intrinsic
invest
investigate
invoke
involve
isolate
issue
item

job
journal
justify
label
labour
layer
lecture
legal
legislate
levy
liberal
licence
likewise
link
locate
logic
maintain
major

MMOHUMaHHUE
MHCIIEKTUPOBATH
ciaydait

UHCTUTYT
MHCTPYKTUPOBATh
WUHTErPAJIbHBIN
WHTETrPUPOBATH
LEJIOCTHOCTh
YMHBIN
WHTEHCUBHBIN
B3aUMO/IEVICTBOBATh
IIPOMEKYTOUHBIN
BHYTPEHHUU
WHTEPIPETUPOBATH
MHTEpBal
BMEIIMBATHCS
BHYTPEHHUH
WHBECTHPOBATH
paccienoBartb
BbI3bIBATH
BOBJIEKATh
M30JIMPOBATh
BOIIPOC

MTYHKT

pabora

KypHa
ONPAB/BIBATH
ATUKETKA

Tpyn

ciou

JEKIUS
FOPUANYECKUI
3aKOHO/1aTE€IbCTBOBATH
HaJor
TuOepaTbHBIN
JTUTICH3US

TaKxXe

CChIIIKa
pa3MeCTUTD
JIOTHKA
MO//ICPKUBATH

OCHOBHOM



335 manipulate MaHHUITYJIMPOBATH

336 manual py4HOH

337 margin Mapka

338 mature 3penbli

339 maximise MaKCUMU3HUPOBATH
340 mechanism MEXAaHU3M

341 media Cpe/icTBa MacCcoBOM nHMOpMaIuu
342 mediate MMOCPEHNYATh
343 medical MEIUITHCKUI
344 medium cpena

345 mental MICUXUYECKUI
346 method METO]T

347 migrate MUTPUPOBATH
345 military BOCHHEIC

349 minimal MHUHUMAJIbHBIN
350 minimise MUHHMHU3UPOBAThH
351 minimum MHHHUMAaJIbHBIN
352 ministry MHUHUCTEPCTBO
353 minor HECOBEPILICHHOJIETHUI
354 mode pexuUM

355 modify U3MEHATH

356 monitor MOHUTOP

357 motive MOTHB

3586 mutual B3aMMHBIN

359 negate OTpHUIIaTh

360 network CETh

361 neutral HEWUTpalbHBINA
362 nevertheless TEM HE MEHEE
363 nonetheless TEM HE MEHEE
364 norm HOpMa

365 normal HOpPMaJIbHBIN
366 notion MOHATHE

367 notwithstanding wnecmorps Ha

3685 nuclear SIEPHBIN
369 objective LeNb

370 obtain MOJIy4aTh
371 obvious OYCBUIHBIN
372 occupy 3aHUMATh
373 occur MPOUCXOAUTH
374 odd HEYETHBIN
375 offset CMEIIICHUE

376 ongoing MTOCTOSTHHBIN



377
376
379
3860
361
362
363
364
3865
366
387
3686
369
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
396
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
4006
407
406
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418

option
orient
outcome
output
overall
overlap
overseas
panel
paradigm
paragraph
parallel
parameter
participate
partner
passive
perceive
percent
period
persist
perspective
phase
phenomenon
philosophy
physical
plus

policy
portion
pose
positive
potential
practitioner
precede
precise
predict
predominant
preliminary
presume
previous
primary
prime
principal
principle

OTIITHS
OpUEHTHPOBATH
pe3ynbTaT
BBIXOJIHOM
o0
MIEPEKPBITHE

3a rpaHuIen
MaHesb
napajaurma
MYHKT
napasieabHbIA
napamerp
y4acTBOBaTh
napTHEp
[MaCCUBHBIN
BOCIIPUHUMATD
MIPOLICHT

nepuo
YIOpPCTBOBATH
MEepPCIEKTUBA
daza

SIBJICHUE
bunocodus
buzndecKuit
TLTIOC

MOJINTHKA

4acTh

rnosa
MOJIOKUTETBHBIN
MTOTEHITHAT
IIpakTuxyrommuit
MPEAIIEeCTBOBATh
TOYHBIN
MIPEICKa3hIBATh
npeo0Ia arouit
IIpeABaPUTEIbHBIN
npeAnoaraTh
IpEeABLYIINAN
MIEPBUYHBIN
MPOCTOE YUCIIO
OCHOBHOM

IMPUHIMIT



419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460

prior
priority
proceed
process
professional
prohibit
project
promote
proportion
prospect
protocol
psychology
publication
publish
purchase
pursue
qualitative
quote
radical
random
range
ratio
rational
react
recover
refine
regime
region
register
regulate
reinforce
reject
relax
release
relevant
reluctance
rely
remove
require
research
reside
resolve

MIpeABapUTEIbHBIN
MIPUOPUTET
MIPOJIOJKUTH
rpouece
poQeCCUOHATIbHBIN
3anpenaTh
MIPOEKT
CIocoOCTBOBATH
J10JIA
MepCHeKTUBa
MIPOTOKOJI
TICUXOJIOTHSI
myoIuKaIus
myOJIMKOBATh
MOKYIIKa
MpecieIoBaTh
Ka4eCTBEHHBII
MTara
paluKaIbHbBINA
CITy4alHBIN
JIMara3ox
COOTHOIIIEHUE
palMOHAIBHBIN
pearupoBathb
BOCCTaHABIIMBATh
COBEPILIEHCTBOBATh
pexKUM

pEruoH

peectp
pEryIupoBaTh
YKPEIUISATh
OTBEPraTh
paccnalbnsThes
penu3
COOTBETCTBYOIINX
HEeXeTaHue
MOJIaraThCs
yaaJieHue
TpeboBaTh
HCCJICIOBAaHKE
MIPOKUBATh

peleHue



461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502

resource
respond
restore
restrain
restrict
retain
reveal
revenue
reverse
revise
revolution
rigid

role
route
scenario
schedule
scheme
scope
section
sector
secure
seek
select
sequence
series
sex
shift
significant
similar
simulate
site
so-called
sole
somewhat
source
specific
specify
sphere
stable
statistic
status
straightforward

pecypce
pearupoBatb
BOCCTaHOBJICHHUE
CIEPKUBATh
OTPaHUYUBATH
COXPaHATH
pacKkpbIBaTh
JIOXOBI
00paTHBII
nepecMaTpuBaTh
PEBOTIOIUS
YKECTKHUM

poJib
MapupyT
CIIEHapUil
rpaduk

cxema

chepa

pazzaen

CEKTOp
0e30macHBIN
HCKaTh
BbIOMpATH
IOCJIEJOBATEILHOCTh
cepus

CceKc

CIIBUT
3HAYNTEITLHBIN
AHAJIOTUYHBIN
CUMYJIMPOBAThH
cait

TaK Ha3bIBAEMbIN
€IMHCTBEHHBIN
HECKOJIBKO
HCTOYHUK
KOHKPETHBIN
YKa3bIBaTh
cdepa
CTaOMJILHBIN
CTaTUCTHKA
CTaTyc

MIPOCTOMN



503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
516
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544

strategy
stress
structure
style
submit
subordinate
subsequent
subsidy
substitute
successor
sufficient
sum
summary
supplement
survey
survive
suspend
sustain
symbol
tape
target
task

team
technical
technique
technology
temporary
tense
terminate
text
theme
theory
thereby
thesis
topic
trace
tradition
transfer
transform
transit
transmit
transport

cTparerus
cTpecc
CTPYKTypa
CTUJIb
MIPEACTABIISTH
MO TYMHEHHBIN
MOCTIEYOLINNA
cyocunus
3aMEHUTEIb
MPEEMHUK
JIOCTaTOYHBIN
cymma
pe3rome
JIOTIOJIHATD
0030p
BBIKMBATH
MIPUOCTAHABINBATH
MO/IEPKUBATH
CHUMBOJI

JIEHTa

einb

3a/aua
KOMaH/1a
TEXHUYECKUI
TEXHUKA
TEXHOJIOTHS
BpPEMEHHBIN
HaIpsKEHHBIN
npeKpaniaTh
TEKCT

TeMa

TeopUst

TE€M CaMbIM
JccepTarus
TeMa

cien
TpaauIus
nepeaaya
TpaHc(hOpMHUPOBATh
TPaH3HT
nepeaaBaTh

TPaHCIIOPT



545
546
547
546
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570

trend
trigger
ultimate
undergo
underlie
undertake
uniform
unify
unique
utilise
valid

vary
vehicle
version
via
violate
virtual
visible
vision
visual
volume
voluntary
welfare
whereas
whereby
widespread

TEHCHIUS
TpUTTEP
KOHEYHBIN
npeTepreBaTh
JIe)KaTh B OCHOBE
npeAnpUHUMATh
OJHOPOJIHBIN
YHU(DUIIUPOBATH
YHUKaJIbHbBIN
HCIOJIb30BATh
JIEUCTBUTEIILHBIN
H3MCHSITHCS
ABTOMOOMJIb
Bepcus

yepes

HapyIaTh
BUPTYaJIbHBINA
BUJIUMBIN
3peHHE
BU3YAIbHBIN
00BeM
JIOOPOBOJIHHBIN
0J1ar0COCTOSIHIE
B TO BpeMs KaK
KOTOPOU

HIXPOKO PACIPOCTPAHEHHBIH



